2009-2010 ES Report 7 to SCTP - New Courses Approved

SCTP
Meeting Effective Offering Credit
Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Weight Added to Programs Within Unit Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO

Revise description to be
consistent with other Arts
internship courses, so that it
reads "Internship with an
approved host institution or
Internship:Sexual Diversity St 3 organization."

2/4/2010 201009 AR 1378 SDST 499

2/4/2010 201009 AR PLAI 400 Interdisc Seminar in the Human 3 "Sem" spelled out in title.

2/4/2010 201009 AR PLAI 500 Adv Inderdisc Humanities Sem 3 "Human" spelled out in title.
Revise Administering

2/4/2010 201009 AR PLAI 600 Interdisc Theories and Methods 3 Faculty/Unit to read "GPS".
Revise description to use

2/4/2010 201005 DE 1213 DENT 575 Dental Residency Training 1 18 uppercase "E" for "emphasis".

Revise rationale to indicate

uppercase "T" for "This" in
2/4/2010 201005 DE 1245 DENT 578 Community Practice Rotations 0 second to last sentence.
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Abbreviations revised in title -
proposed was too long.

Prerequisite revised to read
Adv Strat in Genetics&Genomics 3 "BIOC 454 ..."

2/4/2010 201009 MD BIOC 600

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries to units.
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SCTP
Meeting
Date

2/4/2010
2/4/2010
2/4/2010
2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

SCTP February 4, 2010

Effective
Term

201001
201009
201009
201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

Offering
Unit

AG
AG
AG
AG

AR

AR

AR

AR

PRN Course Number

868 WILD 424
BREE 205
BREE 485
BREE 486

1495 ECON 205

1494 ECON 250D1/D2

1474 LING 199

1475 RUSS 223

2009-2010 ES Report 7 to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title

Parasitology

Engineering Design 1
Undergraduate Seminar 5
Undergraduate Seminar 6

An Intro to Political Economy

Intro to Econ Theory: Honours

FYS: Language and Mind

Russian 19c: Literary Giants 1

Cr. Wt.

PP 00Ww

Revision Details

O - teaching department.

PR.

T; SL

Comments/Corrections

Because of GDEU implications, the
course could only be made
retroactive to 201001.

Revise rationale to read "There was
an ... in the restriction. We're ..."
Revise restriction to read "Not open
... taken ECON 205D. This course
... the Minor Concentration, Major
Concentration or ..."

Delete course titles from
prerequisites.

Title revised to retain "FYS".
Supplementary info revised to read
"Students who register for more than
one FYS will be obliged ... them."

Calendar title revised to use
lowercase "u" and "cent" spelled out.
Add to the end of the rationale
"(RUSS 223 and RUSS 224)".
Description revised to delete the
second "with" from the second line.
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2/4/2010 201009 AR 1429 FREN 725 Séminaire de recherche 5
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2/4/2010 201009 AR 1509 RELG 326 Anc Christn Church AD54-AD604 3 R.

Add to the end of the rationale "PHIL

343, added to prerequisites, is
2/4/2010 201009 AR 1305 PHIL 334 Ethical Theory 3 T; D; PR. suitable for this course."
2/4/2010 201009 AR 1537 ISLA 511D1/D2 Hist:Islamic Civ-Mediaeval Era 6 PR.

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 621 Data Analysis in Health Sciences 4 PR. prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 623 Research Design in Health Sciences 3 PR. prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 634 Data Analysis Computer Lab 1 PR. prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 635 Clinical Trials 3 PR. prerequisite(s).

Banner title should have been

indicated. Include "or EPIB 606" to
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 637 Infectious&Parasitic Dis Epib 3 PR. EPIB 601 in prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 646 Evaluation of Health Services 3 PR. prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
2/4/2010 201001 MD EPIB 654 Pharmacoepidemiology 4 2 PR. prerequisite(s).
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2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

2/4/2010

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; Sl=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;

201001

201001

201001

201001

201009

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

EPIB 655

EPIB 660

EPIB 662

0OCC1 620

0OCC1 623

CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status; O = other.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

SCTP February 4, 2010
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Epidemiology in Public Health

Practical Aspects:Protocol Dev

Health in Developing Countries

Work Ergonomics

Assistive Technology

2

PR.

PR.

PR.

CW; ST.

CW; ST.

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
prerequisite(s).

Banner title should have been
indicated. Include "or EPIB 606" to
EPIB 601 in prerequisite(s).

Include "or EPIB 606" to EPIB 601 in
prerequisite(s).

Was the schedule type hrs/wk
revised? Revise effective date to
read "201001". Revise administering
faculty/unit to read "Graduate and
Postdoctoral Studies.”

Was the schedule type hrs/wk
revised? Revise effective date to
read "201009". Revise administering
faculty/unit to read "Graduate and
Postdoctoral Studies.”
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Notes to CSO/DEO
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SCTP

Effective Offering

Meeting Date Term

2/4/2010
2/4/2010
2/4/2010
2/4/2010
2/4/2010

2/4/2010
2/4/2010

2/4/2010
2/4/2010

SCTP February 4, 2010

201009
201009
201009
201009
201009

201009
201009

201009
201009

Unit

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

PRN

1452
1447
1448
1449
1453

1454
1455

1450
1451

Course Number

ECON 211D1/D2
ECON 301
ECON 317
ECON 321
ECON 410

ECON 458D1/D2
ECON 467D1/D2

ECON 534
ECON 567

2009-2010 ES Report 7 to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Title

Canadian Economic History
Economics of the Arts

Economic Statistics

The Quebec Economy

Econ Devel:Selected World Area

Monetary Economics-Honours
Econometrics-Honours

Pension Crisis
Complex & Interactive Systems

Cr.
Wt. Programs Affected Comments/Corrections

W wo wo

w o
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